RECEIVED-FPSC

Legal Department

NANCY B. WHITE General Counsel-Florida

98 NOV -9 PM 4:21

BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc. 150 South Monroe Street Room 400 Tallahassee, Florida 32301 (305) 347-5558

RECORDS AND REPORTING

November 9, 1998

Mrs. Blanca S. Bayó Director, Division of Records and Reporting Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

Re: Docket No. 980800-TP (Supra Collocation)

Dear Ms. Bayó:

Enclosed is an Errata Sheet for Barbara Cruit, which we asked that you file in the captioned matter.

A copy of this letter is enclosed. Please mark it to indicate that the original was filed and return the copy to me. Copies have been served to the parties shown on the attached Certificate of Service.

Sincerely,

ACK

AFA — NBW/vf

APP — Enclosure

CAF — CC: All parties of record

A. M. Lombardo

CTR — R. G. Beatty

EAG — William J. Ellenberg II

LEG — LIN

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

12595 NOV-98

FPSC-RECORDS/REPORTING

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE Docket No. 980800-TP

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of the foregoing was served by

* Federal Express and U.S. Mail this 9th day of November, 1998 to the following:

Beth Keating, Esq. *
Staff Counsel
Florida Public Service Commission
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd.
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850
(850) 413-6199
(850) 413-6250

Suzanne Fannon Summerlin, Esq. *
Supra Telecommunications and
Information Systems, Inc.
1311-B Paul Russell Rd., #201
Tallahassee, Florida 32301
Tel. No. (850) 656-2288
Fax. No. (850) 656-5589

Supra Telecommunications and Information Systems, Inc. 2620 S.W. 27th Avenue Miami, FL 33133 Tel. No. (305) 476-4220 Fax. No. (305) 476-4282

Amanda Grant
BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc.
Regulatory & External Affairs
675 West Peachtree Street, N.E.
Room 38L64
Atlanta, Georgia 30375

Nancy B. White (No)

ORIGINAL

ERRATA_SHEET

	the transcript of my deposition, pages 1-141 through and hereby subscribe to same, including any corrections
and/or ame	ndments listed below.
101	Dollar Cul
Date:	Signature
Page/Line	Correction or Amendment
Index 11/24	Change Cruit to Cruit Add to end of sentence "planner provides specific plans for implementation.
12/3	Change "organization" to "package. Change "in" to "by"
14/17	Add parenthesis around trunks. Add - for years 1997
21/16	Strike the word "it" Change "our exchange" to "inter-exchange"
28/7	Change "C Triple D" to "CDDD"
28/11 29/20	Change "three weeks" to "the due date" Change to - Add The Word "of" between 30me
30/21	Add "\$" after their
31/6	Strike the "d" on increased
35/13 35/21	Strike When"; Change "axis" to "access" Change "customer" to "carrier"
47/22	Change "your" to "the" Change "That" to "The" add "d" to reserve
51 1 51 8 62/21	Change "They" to "The new modules" Add period at end of modules, Strike "or Something". Add "switch" after "local."
,	
10-19-0	
Date of Depo	sition Reporter

PAGE/LINE	CORRECTION OR AMENDMENT
64/17	Change "base" to "bays".
65/1	Change "base" to "bays".
70/19	Change "POTs" to PODs".
77/16	Add a comma after capacity
82/6	Change "POTs" to "PODs"
92/10	Change the word "did" to "do"
94/23	Strike the word "a"
95/1	Change the word "a" to "the"
95/24	Strike the word "the"
95/25	Strike the word "the"
96/12	Strike "a processor and"
102/25	Change "growth" to "capacity"
104/14	Change "job" to "capacity"
107/16	Change "hardware" to "area"
113/1	Remove the – between 1 and A
113/6	Remove the – between 1 and A
113/11	Add "are" after "we"
113/12	Add "ing" to replace
113/16	Change "system" to "switch"
114/13	Change "that" to "the"
114/16	Remove the – between 1 and A
114/17	Remove the – between 1 and A
114/21	Change "it" to "them"
114/21	Remove the – between 1 and A
115/2	Remove the – between 1 and A
116/9	Change "trunks" to "offices"
125/13	Change "isn't PRI" to "is BRI"
127/14	Change "and" to "in"